9/28/9 PUTING ACCINED BYSTTM REECTRONIC FILING COVER DIMET (((196000013412 7))) FAX #: (904)922-4001 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 901 ACCT#1 073171003004 FROM: CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. CONTACT: JOIRNY C RODRIQUES FAX #: (305)672-9110 PHONES (305) 672-0686 NAME: GOOD BAMARITAN MARITIME TRAINING ACADEMY, IN AUDIT MIMBER. 196000013412 DOC TYPE.....FLORINA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION PAGES 4 CERT. OF STATUS..1 DFL, METHOD. FAX CERT. COPIES.....0 EST. CHARGE. . \$78.75 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER BELECTION AND <CR>1 ц С SEP 25 FILED 2 çې Alease Wile Soon of Possible possible

896A - 11/20

H96000013412

Articles of Incorporation of Good Samaritan Maritime Training Academy, Inc.

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida not-for-profit corporation is Good Samaritan Maritime Training Academy, Inc.

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

Good Samaritan Maritime Training Academy, Inc. PO Box 501872 Marathon FL 33050

Article III. Purpose

The Corporation is organized exclusively to engage in all lawful acts or activities not for pecuniary profit for which Florida not-for-profit corporations may be organized, so far as permitted by Code Section 501(c)(3), including the following: providing occupational maritime training for U.S. Coast Guard licenses and promotion of safe boating and safety at sea. All references to "Code" are to the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 as amended or to corresponding provisions of future federal tax legislation.

Article IV. Memberahin

All persons interested in the purposes of the Corporation are eligible for membership in the Corporation if they are capable of contributing to the achievement of those purposes and the effective operation of the Corporation, and if they comply with the requirements established from time to time in the Bylaws. Members shall have no voting rights or other rights except as provided in the Bylaws.

Article V. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Robert Wilhelm 2244 SE 17th Street Ft. Lauderdale FL 33136

H96000013412

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miami Beach FL 33139-6629 (305) 672-0686

Article VI, Limitationa

No part of the net carnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of (or be distributable to) its directors, officers, members or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of any of its purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, except as otherwise provided in Code Section 501(h). The Corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distributing of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of incorporation, the Corporation shall not carry on any activities except those permitted to be carried on by a corporation except from federal income tax under Code Section 501(c)(3) and which entities contributors to the Corporation to deduct their charitable contribution under Code Section 170(a).

If the Corporation is at any time deemed to be a private foundation within the meaning of Code Section 509(a), then for the period in which the Corporation is so deemed, the Corporation shall distribute its income for each tax year at such time and in such manner as not to subject the Corporation to tax under Code Section 4942, and the Corporation shall not engage in any act of self dealing as defined in Code Section 4941(d), retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code Section 4941(d), retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code Section 4944(d), retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code Section 4944(d), retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code Section 4944(d), retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code Section 4944(d).

Article VII. Board of Directors

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than three directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, but may never be less than three. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law. The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Robert E. Wilhelm Larry Powell Bruce White

Article VIII, Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miarni Beach FL 33139-6629

H96000013412

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miami Beach FL 33139-6629 (305) 672-0686

(305) 672-0686

H96000013412

Articlo VI. Limitations

No part of the net enrnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of (or be distributable to) its directors, officers, members or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of any of its purposes.

Article VII. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Robert Wilhelm 2244 SE 17th Street Ft. Lauderdale FL 33136

Article VIII. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Corporato Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miami Beach FL 33139-6629

Article IX. Dissolution

Upon the dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, the assets remaining after payment (or provision for payment) of the Corporation's debts and liabilities shall be distributed pursuant to the Corporation's plan of distribution of assets.

Article X. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective as of September 25, 1996

The authorized representative of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on September 25, 1996

Corporate Creations Interna tional Inc Βv

Luis A. Uriarte, Vice President

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miami Beach FL 33139-6629 (305) 672-0686

H96000013412

H06000013412

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: Good Samaritan Maritime Training Academy, Inc.

REGISTERED AGENT: Robert Wilhelm 2244 SE 17th Street Ft. Lauderdale FL 33136

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

(l.M

Robert Wilhelm by L.A. Uriarte as attorney-in-fact

Date: 9/25/9

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive • Suite 312 • Door Code #125 Miami Beach FL 33139-6629 (305) 672-0688

H96000013412

N	1600004968
DATE:	December 23, 1996
TO:	Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
FROM:	Capt. Bob Wilhelm Good Smaritan Maritime Academy, Inc P.O. Box 501872 Marathon, Florida 33050-1872
SUBJECT:	日口口口之口アアア503

Please be advised that we are forced to cancel the humanitarian effort to educate the students of Florida in the advantages of higher mathematics. Mr. W. David Young, a governmental bureaucrat, does not think a good Samaritan is worth his effort. Therefore we decline to offer our services free to the students of Florida.

97 JAN 31 PH 12: 50 T



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 6, 1997

6.1

CAPT. BOB WILHELM GOOD SAMARITAN MARITIME TRAINING P. O. BOX 501872 MARATHON, FL 33050-1872

SUBJECT: GOOD SAMARITAN MARITIME TRAINING ACADEMY, INC. Ref. Number: N96000004968

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence which is being returned for the following reason(s):

Articles of Dissolution for a nonprofit corporation must comply with either section 617.1401 or 617.1403, Florida Statutes.

The fee to file articles of dissolution or a certificate of withdrawal is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (904) 487-6905.

Thelma Lewis Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 797A00000395

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is	Good Samastren Massertice. I	Vacant
SECOND: Adoption of dissolution	(Complete Saction I or II)	0

SECTION I

If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was $\frac{28 - 19 \cdot 7}{7}$.

(CHECK ONE) The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed yes Them in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

SECTION II

If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights:

The corporation has no members or members with voting rights.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of

hunder) directors was_

The number of directors in office was 100% and the vote for the resolution was 100% for and 100% for and 100%

Signed this 28 day of

Signature_

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President or other officer)

0

Jul U e (uc

hairman 14051 Lucio Vic.s.